

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
JUN 8 - 2009
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 08-576

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

FIN-AG, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

PIPESTONE LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET, ET AL.,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF SOUTH DAKOTA**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Jason W. Shanks
May & Johnson, PC
PO Box 88738
Sioux Falls, SD 57109
(605) 336-2565

Jonathan K. Van Patten
Van Patten Law Office
PO Box 471
Vermillion, SD 57069
(605) 677-5361

G. Eric Brunstad, Jr.
Counsel of Record
Collin O'Connor Udell
Matthew J. Delude
DECHERT LLP
90 State House Square
Hartford, Connecticut 06103
(860) 524-3999

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
RESPONSE TO THE BRIEF OF THE UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
I. The Decision Below Conflicts Squarely with <i>Hufnagle</i>	3
II. South Dakota’s Regulation Regarding the Listing of D/b/a’s Is Irrelevant to the Resolution of the Conflict Between the Decision Below and <i>Hufnagle</i>	9
III. The Decision Below Conflicts with this Court’s Precedents Regarding the Interpretation of the Same Term Appearing in Different Parts of the Same Statute	10

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
IV. Fronting Is a Recurring Problem, and the Decision of the Court Below Exacerbates the Problem and Defeats Congress' Expectation of Creating a Uniform Rule.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Environmental Def. v. Duke Energy Corp.,
549 U.S. 561 (2007) 11

STATE CASES

Cofina Fin. LLC v. Beck,
Civ. No. 09-450 (Fifth Jud. Cir. S.D.) 12

Cofina Fin., LLC v. Murphy, et al,
Civ. No. 08-263 (Third Jud. Circuit
S.D.) 12

FEDERAL STATUTES

7 U.S.C. § 1631 *passim*

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Dodson, *Evaluating the Relative Cost
Effectiveness of the Farm Service
Agency’s Farm Loan Programs*,
USDA Report to Congress 17 (2006) 13

USDA FACT SHEET 1 (Nov. 1999) 13

USDA FACT SHEET 1 (Jan. 2009) 13
